AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/	F CONTRA	ACT 1. CONTRACT ID CODE			PAGE OF PAGES						
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.			CHASE REQ. NO.	5 DRO	TOTION II TOTIONI II	3					
Modification - 0005	3. EFFECTIVE DATE February 8, 2025	4. INEQUISIT	plicable)								
6. ISSUED BY CODE	1 cordary 0, 2020	7 ADMINIST	ERED BY	(If other than Item 6)	CODE						
U.S. FOREST SERVICE - CONTRACTIN	NG	7.71011111101	LIKED DI	(ii other than item o)	OODL						
NATIONAL INTERAGENCY FIRE CENT											
OWYHEE BLDG, MS-1100		Same as Item 6									
3833 S DEVELOPMENT AVE											
BOISE ID 83705-5354 8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., s		1	Loa	AMENDMENT OF C	OLICITA:	TIONI NIO					
6. NAIVE AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., s	treet, county, State and ZIP Code)		I 9A	. AMENDMENT OF S	OLICITA	HON NO.					
				. DATED (SEE ITEM	11)						
Big State Wildfire LLC			96	. DATED (SEETTEM	11)						
517 Fairbanks St.		ŀ	10	A. MODIFICATION O	F CONTE	RACT/ORDER	NO.				
Fairbanks, AK 99709			_ 12	1202SC22T2302							
				10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)							
CODE FACIL	ITY CODE			,	1 13)						
11. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS											
☐ The above numbered solicitation is amended as set fort	h in Item 14. The hour and dat	te specified for r	eceipt of Of	fers is extended,	is not ex	tended.					
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior	to the hour and date specified	in the solicitatio	n or as am	ended, by one of the follo	wing meth	ods:					
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning cop		0 0									
or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a refer THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFI											
this amendment you desire to change an offer already sub solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to th			m or letter,	provided each telegram o	or letter ma	akes reference to	the				
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (i		mou.									
	PLIES ONLY TO MOD										
•	E CONTRACT/ORDER					CONTRACT					
CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS PURSUANT NO. IN ITEM 10A.	TO: (specify authority) THE	CHANGES S	EIFORIF	TIN ITEM 14 ARE MAL	E IN THE	CONTRACT	JRDER				
B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/	ODDED IS MODIEIED TO E	DEEL ECT THE	V DWINIS.	TRATIVE CHANGES (c	uch as ah	angos in navin	a office				
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:											
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS	S ENTERED INTO PURSUA	ANT TO AUTH	ORITY OF	:							
D. OTHER (specify type of modification and authority) FAR 52.222-43 Fair Labor Standards Act and Service Contract Labor Standards-Price Adjustment (Multiple year and Option Year Contracts) (AUG 2018)											
(With pic year and Option Tear Contract	red to sign this document	and return 1	copies t	o the issuing office.							
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION					subject r	matter where f	easible.)				
National Type 2-IA Firefighter Crews											
71											
The purpose of this Modification is to ad							o the				
US DOL Wage Rate Determination Previncerporating the new wage determination		. I nis increa	ase will b	e effective from the	e date d	IT MOD 04					
moorporating the new wage determination	on rebidary 0, 2020.										
This price increase is applicable to all re											
Items is revised to reflect Option Period this modification).	3 prices including the	price adjust	ment. S	ee the attached So	chedule	of Items (pa	age 3 of				
this modification).											
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the do 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)				nged, remains unchange .E OF CONTRACTING							
Tylan Martin Fire Program Director BRYCE N. PITCHFORD, Contracting Officer Phone: (208) 387-5231											
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITE	D STATE	S OFDAYERIRAsign	ed by	16C. DATE S	IGNED				
-/th	0/00/07	BRYC	L	BRYCE PITCH							
	6/23/25	PITCL	IEOP	Date: 2025.06	5.23						
(Signature of person authorized to sign)	6/23/25 PITCHEORD Date: 2025.06.23										

Updated Contract Pricing:

Crew ID (CLIN/NCC#)	OFFEROR	OPTION 3 RATE/ HOUR ADJ	OPTION 4 RATE/ HOUR ADJ
NCC 14D	Big State	\$63.19	\$63.19

		(9)						Rate per Person Per Hour \$	\$63.19											
	RY/SCHEDULE OF ITEMS	CONTRACT NUMBER - 1202SC22T2302 MOD 05 (Option Period 3 Valid February 8, 2025, thru February 7, 2026)						Designated Dispatch Point (DDP) Address	21125 Quail Ln, Bend, OR 97701											
SCHEDULE OF ITEMS 2025 TYPE 2 INITIAL ATTACK FIREFIGHTER CREW (NCC) SUMMARY/SCHEDULE OF ITEMS	ER CREW (NCC) SUMMA	ption Period 3 Valid Febru						Alternate Key Personnel Name	CRWB – Carlton Story ICT5 – Christian Blankenship ICT5 – Kyle Brown ICT5 – Adam Paskvan											
	IAL ATTACK FIREFIGHT	02SC22T2302 MOD 05 (O	Big State Wildfire / QBVHXYHJL3M4	517 Fairbanks St. Fairbanks, AK 99709			<u>ildfire.com</u>	ildfire.com	Key Personnel Name	CRWB – Mekiah Stansel ICT5 – Santiago Goana ICT5 – Brandon Rose ICT5 – Noah Valladao										
	325 TYPE 2 INIT	I NUMBER - 12 (Big State Wildfire	517 Fairbanks St.	Tylan Martin	Tylan Martin	Tylan Martin	Tylan Martin	Tylan Martin	Tylan Martin	907-347-8386	tylan@bigstatewildfire.com	CLIN/HUCC	Redmond, OR						
SCHED	20	CONTRACI	Company Name/DUNS	Company Address	Contact Name	Contact Phone #	Contact Email	Company Crew Identifier	Crew 1											
B.5			Company	Compai	Cont	Contac	Cont	NCC#	NCC14D											